PO# 136076 BH

CHANGE ORDER FORM
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 11
PROJECT: FM 1093 WESTPARK EXTENSION: CONSTRUCTION CONSISTING OF GRADING, LIME TREATED

SUBGRADE, PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE, CONCRETE PAVEMENT, STORM SEWERS,
STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, ETC.

[CONTRACTOR:  WEBBER, LLC. |

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents.
DESCRIPTION OF Additional wark for soundwall, paving modifications, subgrade improvements, sinkhole repair, utility conflicts
CHANGES: for drill shafts, and unsuitable subgrade. Other various items modified per the cost report.

ATTACHMENTS: Change Order 11 Justification Letter; Pricing & Cost lustification Documentation

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
1. Original Price: S 63,811,753.94 Original Time: 720 DAYS
2, Total of Prior Change Orders: S 1,043,446.39 Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS
Total Time Prior to Current
3, Total Price Prior ta Current Change Order: S 64,855,200.33 Change Order: 720 DAYS
4. Total of Current Change Order: 5 5,304.60 Total of Current Change Order: 0 DAYS
5. New Price Resulting from Current Change New Time Resulting from Current
Order: S 64,860,504.93 Change Order: 720 DAYS
C— e — TR
AGREED BY: Contractar:
Engineer’s Seal /
_:_‘\\\\\\\“ F _'../_‘:_ — /0/44 (=TS
;"""' .................... ‘l,’ /(Signature) e (Date)
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"l TS PRI ord {Signature) (Date)
‘ ----------- ~: A .
\\“\\\\\\, Project Manager:
- lo /s /%017
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Texas Department of Transportation: é Ei ~ % :/2 é% lef ){f’ ;a/zb/ 2017
(Sighature) ' (Dlate)

Fort Bend County

(Signature} (Date)
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Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St.
Richmond, TX 77469

October 3, 2017

Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.

Area Engineer — Fort Bend County Area Office
Texas Department of Transportation

4235 TX-36

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

RE: FM 1093 Westpark Extension
Limits: From FM 1463/359 to West of Katy-Gaston Road and from West of Katy-
Gaston Road to West of SH 99
For Construction Consisting Of Grading, Lime Treated Subgrade, Portland Cement
Treated Base, Concrete Pavement, Storm Sewers, Structures, Retaining Walls, Etc.
CHANGE ORDER 11 JUSTIFICATION

Dear Mr. Mapes:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department (FBCED), is submitting for your review and concurrence
Change Order 11 for the subject project. This change order is necessary to add items and quantities
for the various additional work throughout the project, as defined further below.

SOUND WALL ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT

Additional equipment was agreed upon to be paid for directly to expedite construction of Sound
Wall 4. This sound wall was constructed directly under power and communication lines that were
not shown in the plans. Additional boom trucks were required for panel placement to expedite
work and avoid interference with the electrical line. Costs were determined based on equipment
costs and invoice cost of outside truck.

CRCP — MULTI-PIECE CENTERLINE JOINT

Contract documents called for using a free joint at the centerline of the roadway. Fort Bend County
Toll Road, which will maintain the mainlanes of the project, preferred that the centerline joint have
tiebars to ensure pavement continuity. We researched this issue and found that since the
mainlanes will not be widened without extensive work beyond their planned width, this would not
have any negative impacts. The additional costs are for the material and subcontractor work while
negating the material not being used.

CRCP — EPOXY REBAR AT TOLL PLAZA

Fort Bend County Toll Road requested that the reinforcing in the pavement through the toll plaza
be epoxy coated to reduce interference with the toll system equipment. This provides the
additional cost of providing epoxy coated rebar while providing the credit of the traditional rebar
not being used.



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.
FM 1093 Change Order 11 Justification
Page 2

SIDEWALK SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENTS

In the area where the previously added sidewalk wall was added on the EBFR, the subgrade under
the sidewalk was determined to be unsuitable for the intended support of the wall section. Further,
a communication line was in the area with both an abandoned and live line. The utility owner
representative required that he be on-site and monitor work, keeping the contractor working at a
slow pace to ensure no damage to the line. The additional costs are for labor, equipment and
materials used to remove unsuitable material and replace with cement stabilized sand.

OVERHEAD SIGN BRIDGE TRUSS MODIFICATIONS

During fabrication of the truss for the overhead sign bridges used for the toll plaza, it was
determined that a plan error existed that listed the length of the trusses longer than would fit
between the already poured concrete columns. Modifications were made with the fabricator to
shorten the length of the truss to accommodate the length that would fit. Additional costs are for
fabrication modifications only.

SINKHOLE REPAIR

After subgrade, base and bondbreaker were placed on the EB-WB U-turn at Spring Green, a
sinkhole developed from an unknown source. The sinkhole was allowed to stabilize, then a seal slab
was placed and the hole backfilled with cement stabilized base. This additional cost is based on
actual quantities used and is justified due a change in conditions.

TEMPORARY SIGNAGE AT INTERSECTIONS

Additional sighage beyond what was shown in the TCP plans was provided at the intersections of
Katy-Gaston Road and Spring Green Blvd. to enhance driver information. The additional costs on
this were shared with the contractor and the County only provided costs for the signage material.
Labor and equipment were handled by the contractor.

GAS LINE CONFLICTS WITH DRILLED SHAFTS

During drill shaft construction at Spring Green Overpass, two separate abandoned gas lines were
impacted with the drill shafts. One line caused downtime and crew movement that added
additional cost. The other conflict required the drilling crew to core through the line due to the
depth (>15’) and fill with flowable fill so that the drill shaft could be constructed using traditional
slurry methods. Additional costs are based on actual labor, equipment and materials used during
this time.

FAST TRACK PAVEMENT

Throughout the project, additional quantities of fast track pavement were used to expedite
intersection construction to avoid impacts to adjacent areas. This quantity overrun exceeded 25%
of the original plan quantity. The contractor submitted the costs for the actual work being
performed. This additional cost is for the quantity over plan quantity. Existing bid item is also
change ordered up to the 25% overrun amount. Deductions for existing bid items of traditional
pavement that was changed to Fast Track is included in this change order.

301 Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500



Mr. Grady Mapes, P.E.
FM 1093 Change Order 11 Justification
Page 3

UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR SUBGRADE

Throughout the project, there have been areas identified as unsuitable for subgrade in excavation
areas. These have been excavated further and replaced with embankment. Per Item 110, the
existing bid items are extended to cover this quantity.

POLICE OFFICER FORCE ACCOUNT
Additional quantity is added to the force account for use on the project as needed.

TOLL GANTRY FOOTINGS
Quantities for the Toll Gantry Footings did not include the required shoring and seal slab under the
footing. This change order extends existing bid items to include these quantities.

CONSTRUCTING DETOURS
This change order removes plan quantity not used for the project based on revisions made to the
TCP throughout multiple phases.

All of the pricing included in this change order has been negotiated between Fort Bend County and
the contractor. For item breakdowns of labor, equipment, and materials, negotiations included
appropriate hours, work categories, equipment usage, and material costs. Through this, these
prices are determined to be fair and reasonable for this project.

This work is additional work to the project, but is within the limits of the project ROW that was
previously determined to have all environmental permits. This letter serves as notice that the
proposed work described above will not affect any of the environmental clearances or
commitments for the subject project.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (832) 217-6014.
Sincerely,

LYY, foro oy

Richard “Rick” Kronenberger, P.E.
Resident Engineer
Attachments

cc: Project File

301 Jackson St. | Richmond, TX 77469
Phone 281-633-7500
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PCO 26 - Boom Truck for SW-4 Acceleration

Labor
Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
Boom Truck Operator/Foreman 1.00 67.00 $ 40.00 S 2,680.00
Boom Truck Rigger 1.00 67.00 $ 19.00 $ 1,273.00
$ -
$ -
Subtotal $ 3,953.00
Labor Burden 55% $ 2,174.15
Labor Overhead & Profit 25% $ 988.25
Total § 7,115.40
Equipment
Crew Equipment Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
Boom Truck Boom Truck (Truck Body) 1.00 67.00 S 4533 S 3,037.11
Boom Truck Mounted Crane 1.00 67.00 S 3736 S 2,503.12
$ .
$ -
$ -
Subtotal $ 5,540.23
Equipment Overhead & Profit 15% $ 831.03
Total $ 6,371.26
Material
Material Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .
$ -
$ .
Subtotal $ -
Material Overhead & Profit 25% $ -
Total $ -
Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
McRay Crane Boom Truck 1.00 LS S 3,645.00 $ 3,645.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Subtotal $ 3,645.00
Subcontractor Overhead & Profit 5% $ 182.25
Total § 3,827.25
Labor Total S 7,115.40
Equipment Total S 6,371.26
Material Total $ -
Subcontractor Total S 3,827.25
Change Order Subtotal S 17,313.91
Bond Cost 1% $ 173.14
Change Order Total S 17,487.05

Developed By: Rick Kronenberger

Updated: 9/18/2017




£& EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All pricesshown in US$

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 4, 2017
Miscellaneous 6X4 45KGVWDSL

On-Highway Flatbed Trucks

Size Class:

33,001 - 45,000 GV\Y

Weight: Madal Image

13,898 1bs. 4
Configuration for 6X4 45KGVW DSL
Axle Configuraton 6X4 Maximum Gross Vehicle Weight 45000 Ibs

Power Mode Diesel Horsepower 380

Blue Book Rates

** EHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership costdivided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate**
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly

Published Rates $3,055.00 $855.00 $215.00 $32.00 $29.15 $4651
Adjustments

Region (Houston: 93.2%) (5207.74) ($58.14) ($14.62) ($2.18)

Model Year (2017: 100%)

Ownership (100%) - - -

Operating (100%) E

Total: $2,847.26 §796.86 §200.38 $29.82 $29.15 $45.33
Rate Element Allocation

Element Percentage Value

Depredation (ownership) 51% $1,558.05/mo

Overhaul {ownership) 31% $947.05/mo

CFC (ownership) 6% S18330/mo

Indirect (ownership) 12% $366.60/mo

Fuel (operating) @236 60% $17.58/hr

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JAYME BEAN (jayme.bean@wwebber.com)

All material herein © 2003-2017 Penton Al rights reserved.




£ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices showninUSS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

May 4, 2017

National Crane 11105
Telescopic Cranes For Truck Mounting

Size Class:
42,001 Ibs & Over
Weight:

24,440 Ibs.

Mode! Imuge

Configuration for 11105

Maximum Boom Length 105 ft
Pawer Mode Hydraulic

Blue Book Rates

Lift Capacity 56000 lbs

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Monthly
Published Rates $4,585.00
Adjustments
Reglon (Houston: 93.3%) (§307.19)
Model Year (2017: 100%) .
Ownership (100%) -
Operating (100%)
Total: $4,277.81

Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*®

Costs

Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly

$1,285.00 $320.00 §$48.00

($86.09) (521.44) (§3.22)

$1,198.91 $298.56 $44.78

$13.05 $39.10

$13.05 §37.36

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depredation (ownership)
Overhaul (ownership)
CFC (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Revised Date: 1st Half 2017

Percentage
44%
44%
4%
8%
Fuzl cost data is not available for these rates.

The equipment represented In this report has been exclusively prepared for JAYME BEAN (jayme.bean@wwebber.com)

All material herein © 2003-2017 Penton All rights reserved.

Value
$2,017.40/mo
$2,01740/mo

$183.40/mo
$366.80/mo




Invoi 082831
PO. Box 1578 ; r;“;%c: t
. ob Ticke
CRANE & Pearland, TX 77588-1578 9450¢, 94506
RIGGING, INC. ] Date
Office: 71329442843 5/15/2017
Fax: 7139441253
Bill To: Job Address:
W.W. WEBBER, LLC. JOB DATE 5-10-11-17
P. 0. BOX 670808 FM 1093
RICHMOND TEXAS
HOUSTON TX 77267 REQ PO webbersouthtexasapfwwebber.co
Purchase Order # Customer 1.D. Sales [.D. Terms
STRWVT-00523
YERBER 24064 MET 10
Hours Description Rate Extention
10.00 BT-35 BT-35 30 TON HYD CRANE $150.00 $1,500.00
2.00 0T-1 OVERTIME: (1) MAN @ $30.00/EA $30.00 $60.00
13.00 BT-35 BT-35 30 TON HYD CRANE $150.00 $1,950.00
4,50 or-1 OVERTIME: (1) MAN @ $30.00/EA $30.00 $135.00
Comments Remit To:
P.O. Box 1578 Subtotal $3,645.00
Pearland, TX 77588-1578 Misc $0.00
Tax $0.00
Freight $0.00
Tﬁan,{%u Trade Discount $0.00
Total $3,645.00




P.O.BOX 1578 % Hydraulic Truck Cranes Job Ticket
MCR AY PEARLAND, TX 77588-1578 % Qilfield Service - Rig Moves 9& 50 4
RANE (713) 944-2843 * Rigging h
¢ & RIGGING, INC. 24 HOUR SERVICE * Warehouse Storage

JOB SITE TICKET and RENTAL CONTRACT

CUSTOMER / LESSEE & BILLING ADDRESS \ JOB ADDRESS \

L elher (s

[l hmior |, TX

- THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THIS RENTAL AS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE AND ON THE
HAVE SIGNED AT REVERSE SIDE ARE UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO. THE INDIVIDUAL SIGNING HAS BEEN GIVEN AUTHORITY
START OF JOB TO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. AS STATED BY LAW, THE LESSEE RECOGNIZES THAT ALL RIGGER, AND
SIGNAL PERSONS, SHALL BE QUALIFIED PRIOR TO START OF ANY AND ALL, OPERATIONS.
s . 3 ., . //:7 . [’ - o _/
Fraqc,Sco  Carrva S" /0/7 [}4/{(/1{/\}( 0//"6/5, --§M/O(>
Customer/Lessee — Print Name s Date M(Ray Crane & Rigging (Operator's) — Print Name Date
oy e S -/o-/7 oy, SO (D
Cuysfomer/Lessee — Signature Date McRay Mgim— Signature Date
Pt — - i~ SN —- UNIT #(S)
TIME LEFI'YARD\_J) 2 L/ D«AﬁT] PM  TIME ARRIVED JOB é ’ /C') £TAM O PM

/<" P

TIME LEFT JOB /? ‘20 CAM 4V TIME ARRIVED ATYARD_3 - 5 e OAM 2PN

a JOB DATE \ 7 ITEM HOURS RATE AMOUNT
: e O \l, - s
S S0 __ S <> TONCRANE y/Z2mize 5 U0.
CUSTOMER P.0. (ot vsy Ih
TERMS
[] NET 30
(] NET 10
D C O-D. Vel 2 -
: . 20 C / W
700 | Overtlme:__L_ Hrs. @ $_0C /Hr. x (# of Men) £L&Q ¢
1< bc Customer Evaluation ; Needs : , v
of Service: O Excellent O Good CIFair  OypsCeron TOTAL™ $ it’juc
Al Bills Due and Pa ACCESS - Lessee will provide access to the worksite, and assistance, when needed in moving cranes and
yable g . . ; - . . : .
In Our Office In Houston other equipment in and out of the worksite. Reasonable care will be exercised in the moving of equipment in
Harris County, Texas ! and out of the site. Since crane and related equipment are heavier than some surfaces will support, McRay
’ ’ Crane & Rigging accepts no liability for damage to parking lots, road surfaces, underground utilities and all
\ J \ other surfaces the equipment may have to travel on. /
HAVE SIGNED AT The above work has been verified to be correct. Contractor certifies that there has been no accidents involving any of the leased
END OF DAY equipment. Signature helow denotes approval of hours stated above. Overtime and extra services will be added before bitling.
e
e - S - - —
2 ) ~ s/ r - . i / O - /
_%—Z&.’—W“.) e, S / C/) Ve 5 ‘_;\- . /
Cus}/orﬁé'r/Lessee — Signature Date Mcﬂm &‘Blygmg (Operator's) — Signature Date

WHITE - OFFICE COPY « YELLOW - FILE COPY "(f’INK - CUSTOMER COPY




. P.O.BOX 1578 * Hydraulic Truck Cranes Job Ticket
MCR AY PEARLAND, TX 77588-1578  * Oilfield Service - Rig Moves

CRANE & RIGGING, INC. 24(Z|1(;3l).ll?l4;-E2F?\‘;I30E : \?Vigg?]guse Storage ‘ 94 566 ‘
JOB SITE TICKET and RENTAL CONTRACT 1
CUSTOMER / LESSEE & BILLING ADDRESS \ JOB ADDRESS \
weL W SO P

/A 7NNy, TH

)\ e,

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS GOVERNING THIS RENTAL AS DESCRIBED ON THIS PAGE AND ON THE

HAVE SIGNED AT REVERSE SIDE ARE UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO. THE INDIVIDUAL SIGNING HAS BEEN GIVEN AUTHORITY

START OF JOB TO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT. AS STATED BY LAW, THE LESSEE RECOGNIZES THAT ALL RIGGER, AND
SIGNAL PERSONS, SHALL BE QUALIFIED PRIOR TO START OF ANY AND ALL OPERATIONS. ;

/ ol e / /’/ / — i ~—

[ (208 /R ird /r)mo /7 YA (gt ST D

Customer/Lessee — Pfint Name Date McRay Crane & Rigging (Operator’s) — Print Name Date
. / \/ — ;. ; :
/"’ms ,7’ s, K/G_/W 5 '// / 7 _Lﬁ;g:\ D - / a4 ) ;
Custorher/Lesée — Signature Date McRay Crane & Rigging YQperaters] — Signature Date
— =
< . . . UNIT #(S) ;

TIME LEFTYARD _—> 200 mﬁ OPM TIME ARRIVED JOB /{ é/(/ FTAM O PM R

= =5

i / O
TIME LEFT JOB S—. 3 < OAM OPM TIME ARRIVED AT YARD (&2 - 3 OAM OPM

JOB DATE \ ITEM HO}JRS RATE AMOUNT

g
5://’/; QTONCHANE ; )3) 50 [ H0% }

CUSTOMER P.O.

v R By W

TERMS

L] NET 30

LI NET 10

- .(_.,r».,,na» -

]

[] c.o.D. ' a
=y Overtimez 4’4[&Hrs @e$ D0 pex_ L (#ofMen) | < 5 al

\ ~*
i , e
O _— Customer Evaluation o gycellent 0 Good OFair 0O Ir\rlr?:%?/ement TOTAL™ 2 O (a)\l:) P J

of Service:

ACCESS - Lessee will provide access to the worksite, and assistance, when needed in moving cranes and
other equipment in and out of the worksite. Reasonable care will be exercised in the moving of equipment in :
and out of the site. Since crane and related equipment are heavier than some surfaces will support, McRay i
Crane & Rigging accepts no liability for damage to parking lots, road surfaces, underground utilities and all

All Bills Due and Payable
In Our Office In Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

\ / \ other surfaces the equipment may have to travel on. /
HAVE SIGNED AT The above work has been verified to be correct. Contractor certifies that there has been no accidents involving any of the leased
END OF DAY " equipment. Signature below denotes approval of hours stated above. Overtime and extra services will be added before billing. 1
/ 7 /7 > .,
A S0 e 5 S > 5
L X, & @ZZW [ 4 ? f Y:{ - - 1/ |
CustomerfLéssed — Signature Date @)ﬁaﬂ_e;&:ﬁigﬁing (Operator's) — Signature Date |

WHITE - OFFICE COPY e« YELLOW - FILE COPY = PINK - CUSTOMER COPY

]



webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Band County Toll Road Authority
FM 4093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Added Mulli-Piece Tie Bars for Main Lane

_— e e
W LD LN N N

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $
BURDEN @ 55%: $
25% OF LABOR 8 .
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: TR

IERIAL.
#6 Multi-Piece Tie Bar $ 340 fEA 5970.00 EA $ 20,298.00
12" Asphalt Impregrated Fiber Board (1x10' Sheet) $ 060 NLF {11,940.00) L¥ $ (7,164.00)
' $ -
' $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $  13,934.00
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ 3,283.50
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 16,417.50

HR $ -

MR $ -

MR $ R

HR $ R

HR $ R

HR $ R
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ -
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UF: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ -

ADDITIONAL SUBCH . EMs:. . ICH OFAl
Tie Multi-Piece Tie Bars 5,970, $1.15 IEA $ 6,865.50
C-Pave (Originally 4 joints - 25% increase in work) 128,975.00 SY $ 0115 /SY $ 14,832.13
s -
$
SUBTOTAL SUBGS: 21,697.63
SUBS @ 5% MARIK-UP: 1,084.88
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 22,782.51 E]

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $  39,200.01
1.0% BOND: $ 392.00
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 39,502.01
LUMP SUM COST = |s: " 3959201 7S]

812120176:04 PM CO - Added Multipiece bars for ML Page 1




Ray's Threading & Fabrication LLC

P,0. Box 300207
Houston, Ix. 77230

Invoice

" Date Invalce #

5017 - 1378

v v

Blll To . 8lilp To
Webboe _ West Park Tl ,
7,0, Hox (70808 :
Houstén, T, 77267 . b
el {0 i '
[—P,O.-Nu'n'lher Terins Rep Ship Via F.Q.B. Projact
STRWVQ0007 S0y
Quanlily ll Desdription 7 mUFM Prico Edch AIQUAL -
3,000 | #6 ‘Tie Burs il G "Tio Baw Systems 3240 10,300,600

Total

$10;200,00




CHAPA, EMILIO

From: Smith, Albert Hill

Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 9:44 AM
To: CHAPA, EMILIO

Subject: FW: FIBER EXPANSION MATERIAL
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Albert “Chip” Smith | Project Engineer
T. 832-850-2745 | C. 504-256-9939
ahsmith@wwebber.com | wwebber.com

From: Reina, Phillip R [mailto:Phillip.Reina@hdsupply.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 9:43 AM

To: Smith, Albert Hill <ahsmith@wwebber.com>

Cc: Orellana, Gilbert <Gilbert.Orellana@hdsupply.com>
Subject: FIBER EXPANSION MATERIAL

12,000 L.F. %" X 12” X 10’ FIBER EXPANSION JOINT @ .60/ L.F.
** NEED THREE WORKING DAYS TO BRING IN MATERIAL ***
Thanks

Phillip Reina

ACCOUNT MANAGER

13327 PIKE ROAD

STAFFORD, TEXAS 77477

CELL: (832)655-7509

OFFICE : ( 281 ) 969-9119

EMAIL : Phillip.Reina@hdsupply.com
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Y INSURANC

ATTACHMENT A

Prelect Addrass:

Subconlracter
Subconlraclor Mesa Red Buslers, Ine.
Address: 265 Wellinglon S5H 59 @ Westpark Tollway
Houslon, TX 77076 |Richmond, TX 77406
Atin: Bemardo Salinas Sila Conlacl:
Phone: 812862356444 Brent Spradling, Pt
Email: maszd1flie.com 832-795-5785
Owner: Fort Band County Toll Read Authorily Billing Address:
Profect Desedptlon: Weslpark Tollivay Extension
Counly: Forl Bend Accaunts Paysble: Webber, LLC
ProJect Number: 125803042 ProJect WVT -Weslpark Tollway Exlension
Subeentracl: STRWVT-0026 PO Box 670803
Job Number: VT Houston, TX 77267
Dale: H/iz/z016
Prepared By: Rebert Peia
SCHEDULE OF VALUES
llem Dascriplion aly UOM | Unlt Price Tolal Frice
JE0 6903 GONG PYNT (CONT REINF -CRCP) (37) 4,143,560 Le 038 157,698.48
TIE MULTI - PIECE TIE BARS i1.7a8 EA 11450 13,553.90
TIE SINGLE PIECE TIE BARS 9,738 EA 600 5,841.60
3606005 GP) (127) 8323 LB 0038 41 2
TIE MULTI - PIECE TIE BARS 17,118 EA 1.450 19,685.70
=) T 12 EX ) T EXEARDN p
360 6044 CONC PVIMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK][12") 644,620 [i:] § 0048 30,941.76
TIE MULTI - PIECE TIE BARS 1814 EA $ 11450 § 2,086.10
TIE SINGLE PIECE TIE BARS 5,139 EA § o0E00)S 3,083.40
416 6004 DRILL SHAFT (36 [H) BRIOGE 22,555 LD $ 0110 § 2,481.05
4206013 GL C CONC (ABUT) 33,357 L8 S 0.102 2.402.41
4206023 CL C CONC (CAP} 61,767 Le 0.102 5,280.23
4206037 CL C CONG (COLUMN] BRIDGE 46,140 L8 0.102 4,706.28
A20 6037 CL C CONC (COLUNN] TOLL COLUMN 46,688 L8 0.402 4,762.18
4206043 CL € colc (FOOTING) 9,326 La 0402 951.25
4226001 REINF CONC SLAB 230337 LB 0402 23,484.37
4506023 RAIL [TY S3TR) 54,543 L8 0.080 | $ 4,363.44
A4S0 6054 RAIL [TY SSTR] (W/DRAWN SLOTS) $6,168 L8 0.080 7,693.44
466 €01 HEADYALL (CH -F\/ -0) (DIA=60 IN) 984 L8 0.125 123.00
466 614 WINGWALL (FYY -0) [HY/=10 FT) 4,230 LB 0.125 520.75
465 615 WIHGYALL (FYY -0) (HW=4 FT) 3,267 LB 01425] § 400.33
466615 WINGYALL (FYY -0} {HW=7 FT) 3,077 LB 04251 § 334.63
A66 6165 WINGYALL (FYY -S) (HW=4 FT) 3,002 L8 025] § 375.00
466 6178 VIINGWALL (PV/ 1) (HV/=3 FT) 124 LB 0d25| § 15.50 |
4EE 6208 WINGWALL (S -0) (V=5 FT) 1,162 L8 0425] § 145.25
466 6210 WINGY/ALL {SVY -0) [HW=7 FT) 6,203 LB 0.425| $ £50.75
DOHESTIC GR §0 FABRICATED STEEL {STRUCTURAL) 1,234,435 TONS 0305 % 376,411.03
DONESTIC GR §0 FABRICATED STEEL (PAVING) 9,087,200 TONS 0230 $ 2,050,056.06
TOTAL $ 2,916,266.93

Included In the Scope:

Supplier vall Include Webber Subcontract number on all involces and packing slips. Supplier shall furnish Conlraclor
with slgnad delivery lickels upon delivery of malerial lo febsile.

All slaled prices shall be firm for the duration of the profect and nol subjsct la escalation, fees, or surcharges.
Subconlraclor shall Install all steel as described in the scope of work above.

Subcontracler sha'l furnlsh all labor, supervislen, leols, equipment, and supplies necassary for the performance of the werk.
Payment lo ba made upon aclual quaniities Insla'led and zccepled In accordance with conlracl reguirements.
Conlraclor will provide Subconlraclor with a cemplele sel of drawings dependent on desiga release.
Subcontraclor shall provide all labor for off loading sleel as néeded on le fob site.

Subconlracter will ba responsible for moving all rebar lo area's In which to facillate the subcontraclors work.

Pricing includes all mobilizalions.

Subeonlraclor lo provide all Ule wire

Field culling steel as nzeded In tapered, radius area and blackouls.

Cleanup and slockpiling of wasle In designaled areas.

Subconlraclor will coordinale the ordering of reinforcing sleel vith designaled Webber Project Persannel.

-

DRI3ca~NImIwN

1 The Terms and Condilions of tha Masler Subzonlract between Masa Rod Buslers, Inc. and Webber, LLC effective the
141h of Seplember, 2015 aré Incorporated and mada part of thls Subconlract Order.
2 Malerials are lax exempl, cerificals has been included.

Excluded [n the Scope;

Englneering, delailing.

Transporling ar selling of reinforced drill shaft, columns, caps, abulments of any sliuclure cages.
Grading of reinforeing slesl,

Cleaning of any reinforcing sleel unless crealed by Subconlraclor.

Dunnage.
Welding, excepl for drill shaft ereclion.

Bonding.

Beruastoto Satinas

Bsmardo Satinas (Feb 25, 2016)

NOO D WON -

Feb 25, 2016

Masa Buglers, Inc. Dale
il
Tim Crezon (Mar 6, 2016) Mar 6, 2016
VEBBER, LLG Date
Ks [Ja 3 wGH S N
trm

WCH

Pt
]
=

VERIFIED




W E I b I 1
ATTACHMENTA
Subcontractor:  CPAVE Inc. Owmer: Fort Bend County Toll Road Authorlty
Address: P.0. Box 38548 Project Desciiption: Westpark Yollvray Extenston
Houston, TK 77238 Counly: Fort Bend
Altn: Doug Campbell Project No: 1258-03-042
Phonet 281-937-9618 Subcoatract Humber: STRWVT-0004
Emall; doug@epave.blz Webber Job tumber: wvr
Agreement Date: Yuesday, January 12,2016
Prepared By: Robest Pefia
SCHEDULE OF VALUES
Itém . 3ELS - - I Desulptlen = . S aw [ = Unlt Pilce - Total Prica =
3606053 CONC FVAMT [CONT REFIFCRCR) (3"} . §72,915.00 Y 048 7354050
360 6006 CONC PV T RERIF-CACP) (12°) 128,376.00 sY 4045 $9.0529
oliCPVMT (coNT TE55T] Y 0
40060055 CUT & RESTORLIG PAV [SAW 010 CONCRETE) 12,6720 HET $0.70 887040
530 604 DRMEVAYS (CONC) 448400 [ S045 | § 2,062.64
Tolal: | § 154,079.63 i
i
Hotes:
i The uriit prices stated sbove shall be firm and not subject lo escatation for 1ha lotal eslimaled duwation of the Projecl.
2 Allmaterlal Is In accordance vilh TXOOT specificalions, Malerial cerlificalions musl ba provided lo both the Oumer end Conlraclor upon delivery of he
mateilal lo the jobsile. \
3 Any work performed which does nol meal TXDOT slandacds or Conlractor salisfaclon vill be replaced al lhe Subconlraclor's expense. rqine \ \l
4 Allquanliiles ere based on the currénl TXOOT plans. A Changa Order ta lhis contract may hawrillen If tha scope of work is Increased. Additional work O . i 3
nolincludad In tha scopa shall not b paid o the Subcon'ractor vilhoul en approved Change Order. - 3‘
5 Subcontracter will obey all Webber, TXOOT, end OSHA safely ragulaticns, snd comply vith all local, slalo, and federal raquirements. "{ 30 0
6 Subeontraclor shall provida Ils employess with Lho safely equpment, aalely tools and safely lrainlng requ'rad for the performance of the work.
7 Subcontraclor shal provide Webber wilh a schedula of resourcas, Including labar and equipaient thal wilba dedicaled Lo thia profecl. \_(
L] Any work that [s nacessary for the Subconlraclor lo camplele Iis scope ef viork that [s nel spacifically excluded, Is considared included in the Subconlraclors * s QA b
pricing above. e
9 Tha Subconiracler will ba respensiolo (or the securlty end prolaclion of ils equipment and maleilals. b i
10 Thi Subconlractor’s applicalions for maasurement end Involces sha'l be In such ferm as Contraclor may reasonably requlre end must reflacl the - o\~ S
quantilles approved by the Ovmer for he specified Involca period. 6 = °
1 Subconiraclor sha'l submil no mote than ena lnvelca by the 20th of each mon'h.
12 Subcontraclor's Involcas musl reNact the quanlitias approved by the Ovmer for lhe specifiad Involce paried.
13 Subconlraclor will usa tha designaled VWabbsr Subéoatract number with all involces and packing slips.
14 Tax exampl cerlificate is Included for {he s¢ope of work end malarlals being providad by the Subconlraclor. - a S A5
15 Subconlraclor shall provida fasurance as required by conlraclor for tha duratlon of Lhe scepo of work. Cerlificale of Insurance must be approved priee la 5‘ 70 \ v\c'fe
parforming any work on the profecl. ’a'
16 1t I3 tho daily responsiolily of the Subconlraclor o locata and mark underground ulilitles befors eny underground work begns In thelr deslgnaled areas of vioik.
Subeonlractor [s responsible Ceordination wilh utility company for service lastallation as [ relates lo lhe llems listed above.
17 Mairtenance of Tralfic Is excluded; however, should tha Subcontraclor of ils egenl (s} mova, dislucb, alter, Impacl or changs eny element of tha lrealfic

ibeantraclor shall be responsitla, In tola), for ils Immsdiale reslorallon. Any medifications or Impedimanl

nWy

control plan as Implemanted by Conlraclor, §

-

80,461 P4

a scope ofwork In accerdance wilh he plans providad by Conliactor

[neludad In the Scope;
i Subconlraclor il furnish all labor, malerials, aquipment, and supervision to perform Lh

and by TXOOT Standards end Specificalions.
All sawing such as green sawing o Initial relief cu, Jolnl videning, sesling ol 211 [o'nls wilh the approved Jo'nl ¢eal product, and clean'ng of jolnls s required

2

wiih waler, blasled eir or sand blasl.
3 Subiconlractor Is respansivle for clean'ng up the slurry and slurry rua off ritigation during the culling process.
4 All required submillals es specified In the plans. y
6 Subconlraclor permils thal are required prlor lo field work era the re sponslbilfly of Lha subconlrsclor o oblaln.
6 Subcanlractor shall provide copies of all permils upon tha requast of Cenlraclor.

A

P C gl m
Doug E‘ pbell (F 74 19, 2_015)_ Ivan Svec (Mar 5, 2016)

Date Webber, LLC Date

CPAVE, Inc.

6w
bs S WCH

Pagalell




Fort Bend County Toll Road Authorlly
FM 1093 Wesipark Extension Phase

webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

Epoxy Rebar for Paving tnder Tolf Ganty

E

ros
ros
s
i 5
rs -
SUBTOTAL WWVY LABOR! $ s
BURDEN @ 55%; $ .
25% OF LABOR $ -
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: 3 -

fro

! $

! $

! $

! $
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: [ _
HATERIAL @@ 25% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: § -

R 5 N
HR 5 .
MR $
MR s .
MR $ .
MR [ .
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ -
EQUPMENT @ 15% MARK-UF: $ u
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: [ .

AODIT[ONAIESUBGONTRAGTORITEMS

0.500 /LBS

Tia Epoxy Rebzi vwith Egoxy Coded wire LES & s 3,0?9 a5
Tie: Epoxy Hert Piece Tie Bars 15500 EA 3 1650 [EA % 25575
T Epaxy $ing'e Pzt Tie Bars 16400 EA 3 0.600 JEA $ 8370 |
Noenastic GR 60 Fabdcated Epoxy Steel 30,95086 LBS 5 049 8BS % 15,16582
Dotiestic GR 60 Fabwicaled Epoay Mufi-Prce Tio Bars 15500 EA 3 1400 JEA s 247306
5 -
3 .
Tis Wack Rebar 80,209.47 188§ (0.038) LBS $ (1,151.38)
Tig Lkl Pieca Tio Bars 16500 EA $ {118} [EA s (178:25)
Tie $ing's Ploco Ta Bars 10400 EA $ (0.60) JEA $ (52.40)
Domkests GR 64 Fabrdcated Dlack Stedl 30,05086 [8S  § (023 /LBS $ {7.118.70)
Domestic R 60 Fatvicated Mok Pieco Tie Bars 15500 EA $ [3.25) IEA $ (523.75)
SUATOTAL SUBS: 11,090.34
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 584.52
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR HTEMS: $ 1227486
TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK: o 1
SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 12,274.86
1.0% BOND: $ 122.75
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 12,397.61
LUMP SUM COST =
SIZE01 1461 PIL GO - Epoxy rebar bor Ted Ganty Fageld




June 27, 2017

nr. Bernardo Salinas
iesa Rodbuslers

A AN

Sl
\{:mrﬂ. Drit
TTTEONIMITTIVIENT

-
WL GAIN GOUNT TN

CMC Steel Fabricators, Inc. dba CMOC Rebar (hereallor called the Seller) proposes, subject lo the
terms and conditions of sales set forth below, to furaish Mosa Rodbusters domestic sleel
reinforcing bars per ASTM AB16 latest edition cut to length, bent, bundled and lagged in accordance
with Dwner's or Buyar's bar fist, including spirals where applicable for the projeciis) iisted below.
Buyar shall furnlsh Seller one set of Plans. Al material shall be fumished in accordance vilh the
conditions of the Manual of Slandard Practice of the Conerele Roinforcing Steel Institute,

I e ;3 ilic ES S e Nt
Fort ond Go. GG 1258-3-42 1250:03-042
Reifforcing Fars Fpoxy Gonted (15,4 TONS).. v i oreoeomnr et es e $40.007 cut -
5 Wratiple-pe Tie Bars (Epoxy Coaled) (1588 each) oy §1400 7 coch -

Relofarcing for tenminal anchiurs, curb, dowsls, driveways, sidevalks, Tiprap, and “U hars in basrizs 1ail ace included, bul at
the Stucturos Unit Price above or current market vaue K pot stated, .

The ahave quaiilies ara approximale and do nal rapresen! a gtisraniee by Seller. Actual quattities ay
designaled in Buyers contract andhinulually agieed upon by Seller villl deleraine the nraximnm quanlities
Sellor is oblpaled to ship endor this proposal. Addifional sleel required is subjaet fo price hagoliation,

Please see the Acceptance Clause on page 2 of this proposal.

PRICE ADJUSTMENT — The ahitve prices oo firm for shipments through 63048 Add 31.00 ¢ Tor all shipmants on
or aftér 7-1- 18 and every three menths thereafter, comulatively.

Hellor's Price(s) neludes:
¢ Heinfocing Stesl for epoxy sticluies,
Sellet's Pricels) Excludes:

o Al accessories, lle wirg, anchor bolls, smooth round dowels

e Threated inserts, bolls, Uicaded sebars, nuitiple piece Bie bars andfor medhanical splices untess
specitically quoled, fal bur and welded fat bar bands, WWIE, and any ilem not spocifically mentioned

o BIMILD drawings (inlonded for other bates),

Page i of2

3

CIAC Sleel Texas

P O fiox 682009 San Antonio, Tx. 78268-2000




CHAPA, EMILIO

From: Bernardo Salinas <mesa0l@®live.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2017 4:54 PM

To: CHAPA, EMILIO

Subject: Re: Epoxy bar

S 0.80 each for the Single tie bars
Thank You,
Bernardo Solinas / President

Mesa Rod Busters Inc.

From: CHAPA, EMILIO <echapa@wwebber.com>
Sent: Tuesday, lune 27, 2017 4:42 PM

To:! Bernardo Salinas

Subject: RE: Epoxy bar

What about the single plece tie bars?

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager

14333 Chrisman Rd.

Houston, Texas 77039

C. 346.305.1955
echapa@vewebber.com | wawebber.com

From: Bernardo Salinas [mallto:mesaQl@live.com]
Sent: Tuaesday, June 27,2017 4:42 PM

To: CHAPA, EMILIO <echapa@wwebber.com>
Subjeck: Re: Epoxy bar

After speaking with Bernardo this is what he decided.

* Male tie bars -~ $ 0.85 each 4 \-‘_j LQS/B [/3,‘ '

Female tie bar .- $.0.80 each




Thank You,
Bernardo Safinas / President

Mesa Rod Busters Inc.

From: CHAPA, EMILIO <échapa@wwebber.com>
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2017 4:.01 PM

To: Bernardo Salinas

Subject: RE: Epoxy har

What is the cost to tie single piece epoxy bar and a multi piece epoxy tie bar? Can | use the same in the contract for
black steel?

Emilio Chapa
Project Manager

14333 Chrisman Rd.

Houston, Texas 77039

C. 346.305.1955
echapa@uavebber.com | wwebber.com

From: Bernardo Salinas {mailto:mesa0l@live.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2017 11:58 AM

To: CHAPA, EMILIO <echapa@wwebber.com>
Subject: Re: Epoxy bar

Emilio

If we are going to tie with regular epoxy coded wire. Bernardo Says $0.10 per pound
and if its with the plastic epoxy strips $ 0.15 per pound

Thank You,

Berhardo Salinas / President

Mesda Rod Busters Inc.

Erom; CHAPA, EMILIO <echapa@wyyebber.com>
Sent: Wednesday, June 21, 2017 $:58 AM

To: Bernardo Salinas

Subject: Epoxy bar




-

Aay's Threading & Fabricalion LLC

P.Q. Box 300207
Houston, Tx. 77230

RECE VED APR S . 2017

Bill To

Webhar
P.O. Box 670808
Houston, Tx, 77287

Invoice

Involce # W -

™ ow
L

41312017

1336 J

Ship To

West Park Toit

Phona #

T713-413-1228

4 P.0O. No, Terms Bue Daté Account # Prb}ect'
STRWVT-0011 Nat 30 51312017
Description Gity Ui Rate Amount

#8 Mulli Piece Tie Bar 4,000 325 13,000.00

\_
Total $13,600.00
PaymentsiCredits $0.00

Balange Due $13,000.00J
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INSURANGE VIERIFIEL)

ATTACHMENT A
fubeonlizelar Prefsl Afdrang:
Lutceplizelon Hera Red Bastaes, I
263 Welinelay 153 & Weslpak Py
Itowaten, ¥X 17974 Fechanand, TXT40%
Bemarda Safiaas SteCentick
HE1E Brepd Sprading, PU
it un 4327955785
Cxare Fort Btrd Counly Tol Rasd futaeity Biltag Adfress:
Prolect Decedptisa Wetlpare Tetvay Extensicon
Covnts: Fed Bend Aceevals Fiyable¥iatber, LLG
Profeilthontars 126802042 PeofectWAT - Viastpark Telkray Exleralon
Subeeatnadl STRVIWT-DiES Fi Box 670803
Db M YT Havslen, TRTIZET
Winaag
Retrd Prmr _
SCHEDVHLE OF YaAtlES —
thm Gakerlpiion oty UM | UnliFalee Taka] Pilce .
ULELN CONOFYHT{CONTRINF ORGP (5*) 4,419,883 19 [ 1 ] 157.653.4%
TISNULTY-FiZCa YE BARD 1,788 [ ¥ .44 $1.55).%
NEGNSLFCCC B 735 EA LT
3662333 CONGPYAT (GO E RLINF GROF}{F2%) EXLEXIT] T £01
TG EAULT] - PSCE IS BARL nite EA 1.1%
RESHGLEFITCE HEDAR 13372 X
gLoeols CONOPYHIT (CONT REINFYFAST TAKIJI2Y £i1 820 3] Q018
TIEHGLTI-FIEGETISHARS K EA |3 148
TESHOLE PIZCE 16 DARD [X] EA LX{N)
dissen GRILLBHATT (6 G EAGE 31855 g - ©180
3192513 SL G CONRGIAEUN} 33, g LET
4108513 oL G COHO {GhP} F: 1] [FAE
413£0) oL G CEHG (COLUS ) BAIDTE A1 L6 o402
AT ED). €1, € CONG [EQLUN]I) TOLL COLUMT APSES i) o402 i
210841 €L € CONO[TO0TIND] 326 |5 o402 i
432683 REIXF CONC BLAR 233,337 i [XTE]
FHITH AL [T 83TR) EL51Y . .00k 4 A
1 TARL [TY 53TR} {10 DRAL S10TS) TR T L L KA1
13 JIFEADALL{CH -FYY -1 TO1A 200 12 Li gz &
| ¥4 WM SWALL {FY7-01 UINY=10 F 1} EE R 1 455 | 4 X
WINSWALL AW LI L i) [T 1] 047 FE
4 AIHGWALE IV O HITTI=7 F1) 2077 T 031 a8
4 VaHawALL {FY SHHY- A FT 359 La a4x FE&d
A6 5128 VAHSVIALL TPV BHI=3 ¢ 4 L8 0415 1454
4166388 VAHGYIARL 18Y7 -0) [HY/» R} Ld [ [FIXT
A168200 VAEAVALL SV -0 [INV/=F F X 16 {4 o043 $5078
DONEMTE Gfi£0 FARRICATED SYEEL {3TAUCTURAL) 120,138 | Tous R 215411.0%
DONESTE RS0 FARRICATED STEEL {PAVIT) [XOAIR -1&1'.{ B2 |3 2E5IE5ETE
R '
TOTAL $ 281526897

Incteded fntha Beopay

Halest

2

Exg]ugzd ] ll.ﬂ Seop2

A K- R

Betnatots Saiimas
Brnado Selaas{red 25, 2016)

Supatier vid Irehids Webher Subcenvacl pumber on e brvtioss and packing 1¥ps, Suppiar shell furysh Con'reclor
vahsgaed dehvery Lckels upon Gilivery of maledalto kdshe.

AX tztad prces thaT bedirm for the duralion of the peoledl end nol suliscd o gecalalion, fees, <f surcherges.
Subantracke shal lnslal] #li stestes desced In B seipo o work ebova

Sohtontrachy shalluntth sTHaber, superdaon, lods, equiamer), and supalesnecescery for the perfarmands ¢f Frawd
Payment fo be mada totn chisl grantiies lastsYed end 2ccegled I secotdanca with cenyresl reqoftenents, *
Corvrazlervlipraide Bubrenlragler whh a completa setof draesngs dependend oa Caslpd felessa.
Sobtordactr sha provida o1 faber for offloadng stest st néeded entha job slo,

Subsontcackr vl ba rexponstls o modng wiirebar o erea’s lnwhkh 1 fscilitslo tho eobecabn o wark,

Pricng infudes sl mebafeations,

Subcoptratb to provide elilla vwive .

Fi2id ollng seel 63 nizeded b lapered, f20ids 8rea aed Macsins,

Cleenup and sTotipilng of Waste ln deslonalad egeas.
Subcoavackiewdl tooidnas the erderig of renfoidng teetvith das'analed Webher Prelsd Passonnsl

The Teems ead Condiions of tha Hosler Subzoalract batwasn Mot Red Dasters, Ins and\Wether, LLG elfecliva the
141 o Seplerber, 2045 ard Incorpofaled end mada part of thls Subeentad Oder, N
atertals o Jax el caatdicals has been bnladed,

Erateerng dataTeg,
Trarepartng o 5:4ng of reinfarced &7 shah, cebxing, eaps, abalnals o sy slrodtuie t232s,

Grading el tinforclng sleel.
Cleeag of any redrforcing slecl iless created by Subcentrador

Darmage.
Welding, exeipt fer @it ahalt erecfon,
Besding.

Feb 25, 2016

FasaBad Duzders, ke, [FEL)
ki F:
m Crasen {hlar6, 2916} Mar 6, 201 6
Wwrasen, UG ile
Y of
4s ocs. WG ) Past et gy,
23 CH s e

b3




webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Read Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase ]

Utility and Soil Conflict under Sidewalk with Wall
T e ———

H $ -

rs -

H $ -

s .

s -

f 3 -
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: 3 -
BURDEN @ 55%: $ .
25% OF LABOR $ .

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: T

A Q A

Cement Stabilized Sand 41.93 TN 18.60 TN 3

3 -

s -

s -

5 -

S -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 779.90
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: 8 194.97
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ 974.87

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: 3

JB Pinnacle - Uitlity Delays and Soft soil conditions 1.00 LS $7.535.90 is $ 7,535.90
/ $ -
13 -
5 -
$ -

SUBTOTAL SUBS: 7,535.90

SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 376.80

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: 3 7,912.70 |

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK;

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 8,887.57
1.0% BOND: $ 58.88
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 8,976.44
LS price for work performed s 897644 LS|

8/3/20178:12 AM PCO #30 - Ulitity and Soil Conflict under sidewalk with Wall Page 1




’

Invoice Nu;ﬁber:

6566437 S S .
Involce Date:: 07/08/17 J INVOICE Lehlgh Hanson
Page: ‘ HEIDELBERGCEMENTGrou
Terms of Sale: NET 30 DAYS o BERGCEMENTGroup
Customer Number: 6187451 Pldlod en bahal ot —_—
Tax Code: TX-INOTA Gulf Coast Stabilized Materials LLC =
Customer Job: WVT//FM 1093/CANYON FIELD =
. TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE e
WW WEBBER LLC-West Park Exp Ph . THE INVOICE NUMBER WITH YOUR PAYMENT =
FRn b=ty niioea g o |REMIFTOR _—
e : & TR 15620 Collection Center Drive E=
- _ 1 o gt sl
PO BOX 670808 o . | Chicago, IL 60693-0156 B
HOUSTON, TX 77267 ! : ‘
- Fod UL 17 201 T 461648323
: S Aol A se G Al Qs A AT ot
Jo EE RWVT-0009 GCSM 16 Skinner
: ) ] Fuel
ng:l _N‘Uﬁi‘:&;;_r -.r_r’;‘p‘f Ship 16 ReferenicaPradict Numberl ~ Product Deséription quantily | UOM MnitPrice] Amount | Frelght cﬁg;tl:_rll_%ro E‘;‘,ﬁﬂ%“‘
07/07/17 1144025697\ TR 2624 7% Stabiized Sand 17.45 Ton $18.60 $324,57 $0.00 $324.67]
07/08/17 -1144025721\TR 2624 7% Stablized Sand 17,28\ Ton $18.60 $321,40 $0.00 ;321.4:1
07/08/17 11440257383 QA 2624 7% Slabllized Sand 24.65 ) Ton $1B.60  $458.49 $0.00 $458.4¢
L, v1.93
~-PRODUCT SUMMARY--
2624 ) 59.38
TOTAL QUANTITY -=> 59.38
Sublotal: $1,104.46]
Tax: $0.00

* deriotos minimuim Trelght charge applied 1o ticket

ons of Sale | as any addilional terms and

" This Involce Is subject to tha terms sel forth In t Applicalion and/or G 35 | |
conditions centained In the Quolation or Order Acknowledgement. Any addillonal or dilfergnl lerms proposed by Buyer are hereby deemed to be a matérlal

allerallon and are hereby objected lo. All ilems returned are subject to cartage and handling charges. Accounls are due and payable by the above slated terms.
Past due accounts are subject lo servicé charges as oullined In ihe Credil Application and/er General Terms and Condilions of Sale:




CHAPA, EMILIO

From: Lauren LeCompte <lauren@jbpinnacle.com>

Sent: Monday, July 17, 2017 10.06 PM

To: CHAPA, EMILIO

Subject: 1093 - Subgrade T&M (JB Pinnacle)

Attachments: plate PDF; backhoe.PDF; 07-09-2017 Certified Payroll Form wh347 (2)-signed (1).pdf
Follow Up Flag: Flag for follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Emilio - I am very sorry I didn't get this to you sooner. The Webber Project Engineer should be able to confirm
this series of events that occurred on 7/6, 7/7, and 7/8 when we agreed that we would fix the subgrade issue on
our portion of the 1093 project. T know the PE and Joe Chavez worked closely together throughout this process.
Here are the answers to your questions raised in our prior email exchange.

Please see attached for certified payroll for the three days in question. You'll notice that Joe Chavez is not
included on this document but T am having my payroll officer send an amended version to Webber's payroll
point of contact and I will forward to you. For reference, my hourly labor rate for the crew is $192 per hour
which includes all of my labor burden. Note that the days the crew worked specifically on the unforeseen
ground conditions were:

Thursday 7/6
Friday 7/7
Saturday 7/8

Total crew hours worked on those days were:

Thursday - 9.5 hours
Friday - 9.5 hours
Saturday - 8.5 hours

Please remember that a few things happened that were beyond our control which lead us to take 3 days to fix
the subgrade issues instead of what could have taken one day. On Thursday, our goal was to clean up the areas
where there was subgrade pumping. We were approximately 1-ft below subgrade and found at station 10+00
that there was a fiber line and a gas line which were not as deep as the drawings showed they would be. We
stopped until we could determine if the fiber line was active. We moved beyond the lines to 11+35 to 11475
where the subgrade pumping issues were. We used a backhoe bucket to slowly remove the water and went back
and forth until we got cleared to get back to work in the area where the unexpected lines were. The process of
doing what we originally set out to do and dodging the unexpected lines took us all of Thursday and Friday.
Saturday was the day we were actually able to backfill with the cement treated sand.

Here is my breakdown of cost. Note that [ was incorrect about the amount it cost for us to acquire the backhoe

therefore my amount has changed from my original quote.

Labor - S5-man ctew plus superintendent = $192/HR

Thursday - 9.5 hours




Friday - 6.5 Crew Hours
Saturday - 8.5 Crew hours

Totat Labor = $5,280

Equipment -
Plate Compactor - $110.88 (rental inv attached)
Backhoe - $1162.08 (rental inv attached)

Total Equipment = $1, 272.96

Margin @ 15% = $982.94

Totat Invoice Amount = $7,535.90

Please let me know if you have any further questions or if T can move forward with sending an invoice for the
above amount.

Lauren LeCompte

President

J.B. Pinnacle, LLC.
944 S, Shelby St, Carlhage, TX 76633
903.754.4069 cell

www.jbpinnagle.com
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| just spoke with Scott
Howard and Emilio. You
are cleared to continue
work. Scott Howard will
remain onsite to monitor
the work, but he thinks
the clearances are
sufficient. Let me know if
there are any issues.




webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Toll Gantry Truss Modifications
- e T o AR A
CREW _HOURS' . GOosT

EA EA 8 -
EA EA  § ~
EA fEA $ -

EA EA $ R

EA /EA 8

EA [EA $ &

SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ >

BURDEN @ 55%: $ =

25% OF LABOR $ 2

TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ -

SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ -
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: $ -
EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT  EQUIPMENT " "EQUIPMENT
= COST UNIT/HR . QTY. COST
HR $ -
MR $ -
MHR $ =
MR $ -
MHR $ -
MHR $ =
SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ -
EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ -
TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ -

All State - Modification cost to Toll Gantry 1.00 LS $ 4312500 NS $ 4,312.50
$ =
S =
s =
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 4,312.50
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 215.63
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ 4,528.13 ||

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: $ 4,528.13
1.0% BOND: $ 45.28
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 4,573.41

8/8/20176:01 PM PCO #31 - Toll Ganlry Truss Modifications Page1




Structural & Steel Products, Inc. | 150511 - 1 ]

1320 South University Drive, Suite 701
Original Quote 8212017
Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Revised Quote 81212017
Phone: (817) 332-7417 Fax: (817) 338-0638
Submitted To  Allstate Signal & Construction, Inc. Project Name : Toll Gantry Span Bust
Address : P.O. Box 2654 Project No : CC 1258-03-042
Control No ; 1258-03-042
= Working Days : 0
Engineer/Architect:
Cypress TX 77410-0000 Phone No :
Goitast ) Letting Date : 12/17/2015
Phone : 281-255-4005
Fax : 281-255-4051
Email : -
We are pleased to offer the following proposal for your consideration :
Item No Item Description Qty Unit Unit Price($) Total Price ($)
0650 SUB STA 450400 Toll Gantry Span Bust 1.00 EA 3,450.00 3,450.00
Total Bid Price : 3,450.00
Notes : ( 357.) AW Shele Mabesinl Mok = 3 63.

Tokel B0 thie Cox = ‘Lt’? 13

Terms & Conditions :

Customer agrees that when the material is released for fabrication, Structural and Steel reserves the right to bill as material
in storage when the product is completed and has been inspected (if required)

Price is based on fabrication within 12 months from the date of the quotation and billing for material in storage. Material in
storage will not incur any additional fees.

Material specifically fabricated for this project will be billed when the material has been fabricated and inspected (if
required), not upon shipment.

Payment Terms are Net 30 Days, no retainage, subject to credit approval

This proposal is subject to Structural & Steel Products terms and conditions. Please request a copy by calling
(817)332-7417
Prices are good for 30 days and delivery within 180 days of receipt of arder.

ACCEPTED CONFIRMED

The above prices, specificalions and conditions STRUCTURAL & STEEL PRODUCTS INC .
are salisfaclory and are here by accepted .

Buyer :

Authorized : --N/A --

Signature :

Estimator : Bobby Dodd

Date of Acceptence :

Prime Contractor :

Revised By : _ Bobby Dodd




webber

REQUEST FOR CHANGE
Fort Bend Counly Toll Road Authority
FiM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase |

Sink Hole at FM 723 West U-Turn

Foreman 100 EA 2900 $ 4000 /EA  § 1,160.00
Operator 1.00 EA 4100 § 18.00 /EA £ 738.60
Laborer 100 EA 3700 & 13.75 [EA $ 508.75
i $ E
! $ -
i $ -
SUBTOTAL WWW LABOR: $ 2,406.75
BURDEN @ 55%: $ 1,323.71
25% OF LABOR $ 601.69
TOTAL WEBBER LABOR: $ 4,332.15

5% Stabifized Sand 3 16.350 AN 16132 T 3 1,656.58
Ciass A Concrete § 11500 JOY 8.00 CY % 920.00
/ 3 -
/ E -
f H -
SUBTOTAL WWW MATERIAL: $ 2,576.58
MATERIAL @ 25% MARK-UP: $ §44.15
TOTAL WEBBER MATERIAL: 3 3,220.73

Foreman Pickup S 14.75 /HR 29.00 160 $ 427.75
Backhoo $ 37.18 MR 20.00 1.00 $ 743.60
900 Excavator $ 5432 MR 4.00 1.00 $ 217.28
Box Blade 3 37.18 HR 6.00 1.00 § 22308
Loader 5 67.58 /MR 11.00 1.00 L3 743.38
FE50 Pump Truek 3 4027 MR 6.00 1.00 % 241,62
5' Rolter 5 76.25 /HR 3.00 1.00 $ 228.75
[ -

SUBTOTAL WWW EQUIPMENT: $ 2,825.46

EQUIPMENT @ 15% MARK-UP: $ 423.82

TOTAL WEBBER EQUIP: $ 3,249.28

! 5 -
$ .
$ .
$ .
SUBTOTAL SUBS: 0.00
SUBS @ 5% MARK-UP: 0.00,
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR ITEMS: $ -

TOTAL ADDITIONAL DAYS TO PERFORM WORK:

SUBTOTAL ALL ITEMS: 5 10,802.16
1.0% BOND: $ 108.02
ADDITIONAL WORK TOTAL: $ 10,810.18 /LS

913/20175:11 PM PCO #35 - Sink Hole al FM 723 West U-Tum Page 1
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08”0{20]7 2:18 pm . GCSM 16 Skin"e]‘
Location: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner 4825 Skinner
Customer: 6187451 WW WEBBER LLC-West Park '
Order: 145735 WVT/.’FM 1093/SPRING GRE] Richmond, TX 77407
P.O.: STRWVT-0009 Yo T
Product : 2624 7% Stabilized Sand _ % Jtons
Ship Ref: 281-450-7115 _ jGem @7 B4 |
Cust Ref: Jose 281-450-7115 Tare 24,400 12:20
Release ID: Zone: 03 Net . 38,340 19.17
UNIT TOTALS * Manual Predetermined Tare 19.17  Ton
Material: 42’ Ordered: 0.00
Freight g, APLL, £e o) Received: 2,676.70
Lo z{{ 223 (7] 19 Remaining: T -2,676.70
Fee / Fuel: /
Other Chrg: No 0.00 Today: 3490 Loads: 2
Driver Instructions
Carrier: 6348251 JANSAC TRUCKING 99 1, 1093 L, 723 under bridge
Vehicle: 538 GONZ538 alejandro 281-450-7115
Received: ;é §£ ggzz ifﬂé@ Weighmaster: McBride, Vernon (8050491)
P/D Status: Deliver | Copy 2 Scale 1
‘DL Ll a? (6\
1144027031
108/10/2017  2:20 pm GCSM 16 Skinner
Location: 711628 GCSM 16 Skinner 4825 Skinner -
Customer: 6187451 WW WEBBER LLC-West Park
Order: 145735 WVT//FM 1093/SPRING GRE] Rlchmond, TX 77407
P.O.: STRWVT-0009 N [ )(H \.‘ (-\ Pounds Tons
P_m_duct g 26244 - 7% Stabilized Sand Girons 54.. ,58_0 ) 5720
Ship Ref: 281-450-7115 Tare 23200 * 11.60 *
CustRef: Jose 281-450-7115 7
; Zone: 03 Net 31.380 15.69
Helcass 1 TUNIT TO’i‘ALS *+ Manual Predetermined Tare 15.69 Ton
Material: Ordered: 0.00
Freight: 1 - Received: 2,692.39
T:::g - 5K %Z‘é‘f 4:1’ Remaining: -2,692.39
L AMIaR &) TR
Fee/ Fuck: 228 . Today: 50.59 Loads: 3
Other Chrg: No 0.00 :
Driver Instructions
Carrier : 6348235 ALFREDO CASANOVA 99 L, 1093 L, 723 under bridge
Vehicle: 698 ALF698 alejandro 281-450-7115
Received: 52955 %55 ZEEJB 2 Weighmaster: McBride, Vernon (8050491)
le;, 1
P/D Status: Deliver l Copy 2 J feale:

60 Ho i\
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Rental Rate Blue Book®

May 20, 2016

Oon-Highway Light Duty Trucls

Miscellanzous Modals

Sizo Class:
Met Hp 100 - 195 1P

t?mﬁiglll‘aﬂon for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Power Mode Gasollno Horsepower

Gab Typa Gonventilonal Axle Conliguralion
Tuon Raling 34 Harsepover

166
4X2
1656.0

Blue Bools Rates

** FHWA Rale [s equal (o (e monlhly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly eslimaled operaling cosl.

Ownershlp Cosls

Monthly Weekly Daily Hotrly
Published Rales £625.00 $175.00 344.00 37.00
Adjusiments
9!'\’19%1%; (Texas: (553.75) ($15.05) (33.78) (S0,
Model Year (100%) - B -
Ovmership (100%) - - -
Operaling (100%)

Tofal: $571.25 5159.95 $40,22 $6.40

Esllmated
Operaling Coslis

Hourly
$11.50

$11.50

FHWA Rale®**

Hourly
515.05

314,75

Rate Element Allocatlon

Percentage
56%
21%

1%
10%
7%

Element

Deprecialion (ovnership)

Qverhaul (ownarship) .
CFG (ownership)

Indirect (ownership)

Fuel (aperaling) @ $2.82

Revised Dale: 2nd Half 2015

All malerlal hereln © 2003-2016 Penton All righls reserved.

Value
$350.00 /mo
3160.75/ mo

$43.75 /mo
$62.50 / mo
5084/ hr

Page1of1
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All pricesshown in USS

Rental Rate Blue Book®

Deere 3108] {disc. 2012)
‘Itactor Loeder-Backhoes

Size Class:

14' to Under 18
Vieighl:

15,122 1bs.

Configuration for 3108] (disc. 2012)

Loader Bucket Cupacity--Heaped 1cuyd Djperator Protection ROPS
Drive 4WD Nel Horsepower 93 hp
Blue Book Rates
+ PHWA Rate Is exquad 1o 1l monthly ownership costdivided by 176 plusthe hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Rstimated Operating EHWA Itate*!
Cosls
Manihly Weckly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly
Fublishud Rittes 3327500 £915.00 $230.00 $35.00 S20.15 £3B.76
Adjustments
Region (Houston, ($270.37) 37777 1$19.55) (§297)
‘Texas:¥156%)
Medel Year (2012: 100%5) £ - - -
Ownership (100%) -
Operating (100%) -
Total $2,096.63 $637.23 $210.45 $3z2.03 320.15 sar.n

Rate Element Allocation

Efement Percentage Value
Deprediation (ownership) 315 $1,11350/mo
Overhaul (fownership) 16% $1.50650/mo
CIC (ownership) B% $262.00/mo
Indirect {ownerslip) 12% £393.00/im0
Tuel (operating) @254 45% $4u1b/hr

Revised Date: znd Hal[2017

“hese are the most accurate rates for the selectedd Revision Date(s), However, due to more frequent online updates, (hese rates may not match Rental Tate
Blue Bouk Print. Visit the Cast Recovery Prodict Gulde on our Help page for moreinfurmation.

‘The equipment represented in thisreport has hean exclnsively prepared for IAYME BEAN {jayme.hean@wwebber.com)




EquipmentWatch.
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All pricesshown inUS$

Rental Rate Blue Book® _ September§, 2017
Liebhorr RYSUE (dise, 1992) N .
Crawler Mounted Hydraulic Exaavalers . *’
Size Class: ) T
12,1 - }4.0 biTous
eight:
20,995 Ibs,
Configuration for RO00B (Uisc, 1992)
NetHorsepower 73hp Power Mode Biesel
(hierating Weight 13t Bucket Capacily - Heaped 025 cuyd
Dhie Book Rates
1 FITVWA Rate Is cqual to fie monthly ownceship cost divided by 176 pliesihe hourly estimaled operadng cost.
Uwmership Cosis Fsitmated Qperating FHWA Nafe®?
Custs
BManilily Weckly Daliy Mourly Hourly Hourly
Publishsd Rates £5,130.00 £1,435490 $360.00 $54.00 £2730 $5845
Adjushnents
Hrglon (Hmeston, ($:374.49) (314.76) (82628} (3384}
Tewmy 82.7%)
Model Yaar (1U92: 100%) - - - .
Ownership (1060%) - - - .
Operating (100%)
Total; §4,755.51 $1,330.24 $333.72 £50.06 $2t.90 $54.32

TRate Element Allocation

Flement Percentage Value
Depreciadon (waership) 30% $1.846.00/mo
Over bl (ovwmership) 49% $251.78Ime
CFC (ovwnerstip) 7% $359.10{ 1m0
Tndirect {ownership) 1358 $010400m0
Faiel {operating) 6 253 24% StG5nr

Revised Date: 2nd Hatf2017

“Fhrse ace fhe most accurale rates for the selected Revision Datels). However, due to more frequent ontine updates, these rales may notmalch Rental Rate
Bue Beok Print, Visltihe Cost Beeovery Product Guide on our Help page for more information.

“The equipment represented in this repnr has heen exclusively propared for JAYMENEAN (j ayme.bean@wweblber.com)
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Rental Rate Blue Book® . B Seprembere, 2017

Deere 444K
A-Wd Articulated Wheel Loaders

Size Class: '
225 - 240 HI ;[
Weight: i _;__i{I
40,417 1. ¢ T

Conliguration for 644K

Bucket Cnp;w{[y. ”E‘ailEd 4_25c“)r(| OIJL‘HI[UF Prolection ROPS/FOPS
Blue Buok Rates
*t FHWARate Is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cosl.
Ownership Costs Estimaled Operating FHWA Nate**
Cosls
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Howrly Hounrly
Puhblished Rates $6,19000 $1.73500 $435.00 $65.00 $3540 $7057
Adjustments
Reglon (Houston, $526.15) {$147.47) (536.47) ($5.52)
Texas: D1.5%)
Model Year (2017: 100%)
Ownership (1005%) - - . -
Operaling (100%)
‘Total: $5,663.05 51,507.53 $390,03 $59.40 $35.40 £67.50

Rate Elemeni Allocation

Element Percentuge Value
Duprediativin (uwnership) 12% £2,599.80/mo
Ovethaut (mvnership) 3696 $2.352.20/mn
CIT (ownership) i $195.20/mo
Ilisect [ownership) 12% $74280/ma
ol 317.03Hw

Fuzl (operaling) @0
Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

These are the most accurate rales lor tie selected Hevislon Date(s). However, due to mote frequent ontine updates, these ries imay not nzteh Rental Rate
Bluc Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Gulte on our Help page for more information.

Tho equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for JAYME BEAN (jayme. beantiwwebber.com)




ATTACHMENT A

T A

Fort Bend Counly Toll Road Authotlty

Supplles: Guif Coast Stabllfred Matertals, LLC Ownen
Address: P.0.Box 1830 Froject Dascripilont Weslpatk Tolhway Exteaslon
Sugarland, TX 17472830 - - oL, L1 RPN (] 3 [ 1 ST
RV Honea T ProfectHo: 1258-03-042
Phone! (a32}621-9762 Purchase Order Ho.t STAWVT-0009
Emall: nvhopea@lehighhanson.cam Webker lob Hambee: wvT
Agreement Date: Tuesday, January 12,2016
Prepared By: Robert Pefia
SCHEGULE OF VAWES
Hem Dzseription aty ujm Unit Pilca Totatpulce
1 CEMENT STAKUZED SAND 2% [DELIVEAEO) 5458286 Tol 18,69 1,018,22632
1 CEMEUT STABAIZED SAHO T4 (/O8] 101 B
3 CEMEHT STABILITED SAND 3% [DELIVEAED) 123,175.3m T0H 1635 7,013,11611
[] CEASLHT STARRAED SAND 58 [roa] 1ol T1o] § -
Tolah [ § . e e
Halas;
] Prctng shad rematn frm through Aprl] 4th, 2017, An apllonal escalaton of 5% may ba added lo tha per unll cost baginnlng Apiil §th, 2047 and evety
six months theceafer,
2 Any escelston cherges must be ccempaniad vidth proof of maledsl grlce fncreasa prler lo nvoldng buyer.
3 Total puechase eider vatue Is hased on Setle's dellyerad prica o the project. Should Buyer supply Mucks to plek up llia malerial fcom Seler's Plznd, Quyer shall
ba bifed al the FOB 1ales sbove,
4 Al quanliles ase based on the curent plzns and specificalions that Buyer provided, Shovld tha quantit’es change an eddzndum lo this purchase order
may be considered ifthe xeape er compleadly of viork Is changed,
] Haladal quanEles witho ordered on an &s needed basls by lhe projeci with no quantty amounts guaranised Uvaughout the duraben of the profecl.
] Seflar wiff coordinate trutkiag and meel the deivery dalas as speclisd by Buyer,
7 NI Seifer detivery drivers v/ obey Webber, OSHA, and TXDOT salety regulations vitle on Walber project Emlls,
8 At matedals thaldo nal pass Buyeea Inspaclion dedng unfoading becavse of noncenfomeance fo specifcations vék ba replaced st Sefier's expenss,
-] Matedal is tameetl aff safely raqulremants of Contraclor,
1 Maleratis Tax Exempl, Tex Exempl Certihcale [s aliached.
1 A Supplier paymen! terms vl ba reflacied n (ke purchasa order, s
i2 Beler vid Inciuda the Webber Purchass Order number provided en el fnveless and packing afips.
13 Seler sha¥ melatain commarelal genesal FabBly, aulomolive Fabifty, viorkess compensation and employer Fablly coverage and Wil fumith cediflzate
olnsuranco Fs¥ng Buyer os adcidonal Insured upan requedl,
i Halnlenance of Trafic |s exciuded; howavar, shauld tha Sear or ks agent {8) move, disturb, eller, Impach or changs eny elament of1ha kaflic
candeof plan es knplemented by Confraclor, Selfer shall ba responsitie, In tatal, forils lmmediale resloretion. Any modifications or impediment
ko the Lralfic planv?i require prior mutharfzation from Conlraclor, Seller shal ba sasponsitia for 6 cle’my, demages, fassos of Injudes resuiing
of adshog from Sefers f%una Lo comply vith s obi3gation hazeln,
Inciuded [n {ha Scape;
1 AN matedal {s In accordance vt the plans 2nd specificalons grodded by Buyer,
2 Inttudes lesting and Qualilty Assutance Reports per Buyers request,
a Materiat Cerlificatlons and Submitlals wii be providsd to Buyer pdorto dativary of the materel to the fobsite,
4 Matedal pdces ichude delvery bo Hie profech,
[ Maledal vit be slored by the Sefer and deSivered lo lie site sl Buyers requesied quantfes,
;] Seteris rosponstie to provide signed proof of delivery for s maledat delivered ta tha prafecd.
s osbotne o Lrsgon.
dena cshoms (Feb 29, 2015) im Crazan {Mar 8, 2015)
Guif Coast Slabliled Matedlals, LT Dala Webber, LLC Date
é—"; ece WGl (\//V S T
bs £cs WEH [BE] trm

Figeloll
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Ciow__ q% -
PURCHASE ORDER

EXECUTED

INSURANCE VERIFIED

9303 New Trails Dr., Suite 200 The Woodlands, Texas 77381
TEL: (281) 987-8787 FAX: (281) 449-6658
1. GENERAL INFORMATION
PURCHASE ORDER NO,: STRWVT-0016

I".0. Ne. musl appear on invoice for payment

SELLER:

Allied Gonerele

PO Box 80
Thompsons, TX 77481
Alln: Kevin Jarrell
Phone: 281-238-1010

Include Name, Address, Contact Person and Phone Ne.
EFFECTIVE DATE: 3/24/2016

PREPARED BY; RobertPena

TO BE SUPPLIED AND DELIVERED TO FOLLOWING LOCATION: SH 99 @ Weslpark Toltway, Richmand, TX 77406
PROJECT NO: WVT: FBCTRA Project # 1258-03-042, Fi 1093 Woslpark Tollway Exlension

BUYER BILLING ADDRESS: P-O.Box 670800, Houslon, TX 77267-0808

2. MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY* UNIT PRICE TOTAL
(Reference specifications)
1 GLASS A 3000 PS| CONCRETE 298.69 CY $115.004~ $34,349.35
2 CLASS C 3600 PS| CONCRETE 7,509,565 CY $118.25@— $888,004.29
3 CLASS C 4000 PS| CONCRETE 7255 CY $118.25 $8,579.04
4 CLASS E 4000 PSI CONCRETE 6.60 CY $115.00 $759.00
5 CLASS P MACHINE CONCRETE 895.65 CY $118.25 4— $105,910.61
6 CLASS S 4000 PSI CONCRETE 184.80 GY $119.00 $21,991.20
7 CLASS S CONCRETE 1,139.65 CY $119.00 $135,618.35
SEE ATTACHMENT A
JOBSITE CONTACT:
BRENT SPRADLING, PROJ. MANAGER
(C) 832-795-5785
bspradling@wwebber.com
SUM TOTAL
$1,195,211.84

¥ Quantities shown are eslimales and are not guaranteed. Seller shall be compensaled for actual quantities of materials or equipment delivered and/or services pecfonmed.

Seller shall produce all relevant Tnsurance Ceitificates to Buyer before work may commence.

Webher, LLC is a non-exempt federal contractor and subject to the following regulations: 41 CFR 60-1.4, 41 CFR 60-250.4, and 41 CFR 60-741.4.

3. PRICE Webber, LLC, (herein “Buyer") shall pay Seller for the provision of
material and/or equipment (hereinafler “goods™) identified in Article 2 hereof and
for any incidental services related o the supply of such goods. Any incidental
services performed by Seller under this Purchase Order shall also be regarded as
goods. Prices stated on (his Purchase Order shall not be subject (o escalation or
increase and in¢lude all applicable fedecal, state and local taxes. Unless athenwise
indicated, prices shall include cosls or deposits for shipping or packing goods as
well as all required shop drawings. In ¢ase of emor of calculation or fyping, the
unit price shall be used as a basis for correction of this order.

4. ADDITIONAL SECURITY, BONDS In the event that the Sum Total in no. 2

PURCHASE ORDER
Alleyton Resource

Page 1 of 3

above exceeds five million dollars, whether individually through this Purchase Order
or when nggregated wilh other Purchase Orders executed by Seller, Seller must
fumish performance and payment bonds, in (he amount of one-hundred percent of the
Sum Total amount, as security for the faithful performance of all obligations under
the Purchase Order. The bonds shall be in amounts at least equal to the Sum Total
amount, and in such form as Buyer may require and may be appropriate, and with
such surelies as may be reasonably acceptable to Buyér, If the surely on any bond
fumished by Seller is declared bankrupt or becomes insolvent or its right fo do
business in any state is revoked, Seller shall within five days thereafter substilute
another bond and surety, both of which shall be acceptable to Buyer.

Rev. 03/14




wwweqgllpenovaichicom

All prices showninUss

Rental Rate Blue Book® Septembur8, 2017

Miscelbmeous 4X2 4YD GAS
On-Hlighivay Rear Dumps

Sime Class:

19,501 - 28,000 GVY

YWuight: s
7,464 Ihs,

Configuration for 4X2 4YD GAS

Power Mode Gasoline Horsepower 275
Axte Configuration 452 Strck Capacity Z2euyd-4 cuyd
Maxitnan Gross Vehicte Weight 20000 1bs
Blue Book Rates
=1 FHWA Rate {3 equal to e monthly ownership cost divided by F76plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Mwnership Costs Fstmated Gpemilng FHWA Rate"?
Coals
Monihly Weckly Trally Houdy Hourly Hourly
Published Rates %$1,675.00 470,00 $120.00 31860 33140 £1002
Adjustments
Region (Houstun, ($113.90) {$31.06) (3A.16) {81.22)
Tewan 83.2%)
Model Yeur (2017: 100%} - - - -
hnarslp (1007} - - -
Uperaling (10UR} -
Talalt $L,S56L10 $430.04 S84 318,70 $31.40 §10.27
Rtate Blement Allocation
Element . Perreitage Yalue
Deprociation {ewnership) 51 3854,25hn0
Overhaud {fonnership) 32% $546.00/mo
CFC {ownership) % Sinas0fmo
Indireet (ownership) 1% s$i84.25/mo
Fuel {operaling ©2.27 {5 523, 221w

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2017

“Ihese are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date{s). However, due to mote frequent enline updates, these ratesmay not match fenfal Bate
Blue Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide oi our Help page for more informstion.

Tite equipment represented In this report has been exclusively preparcd for JAYME BEAN (jayme.hean@wwebber.com}
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All prices shownin US$
Adjustments for JAYMEBEANS in All Saved Models

Bumug BW131AC-4

Comhinatlon Rollers

Size Class:
0.0-11.2NTons
Wuight:

15,400 lls,

Configuration for BWIS1AC-4

Drum Width 6Gin Net Horsepower 280 hp

ALD Rental Rates
These rental rates reflect an average for cquipment of this typo and size, Ratesshown for specific brands or modelsare provided for convenicnce only.

Rates charged by rental companies for specific brands er imodelswill vary depending onmany factors

tonihly Weekly Daily
Published Bates $6,167.00 $2,056.00 $604.00
Adjustments
Htegion (Fexas: 101%) §$61.67 $2056 $6.04 v
User Nalned ,} i\(\
Rental Rates (100%) " - (,0 i

Date Last Uptdated: Apr 16, 2017

: gl ¢
Tolal: $6,220,67 $2,076.50 §610.04 / - /l :

‘Ihe equipment represented in thisreport has been exclusively prepared for JAYME BEAN (jayme.bean@wwebber.com)
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August 7,2017

Mike Stone
Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
301 Jackson Street

Richmond, TX 77469

Attn: Mike Stone

Re: REQUEST FOR CHANGE - PROPOSAL #P-36
Temporary Signs for Final Intersection Configuration
WEBBER PROJECT #WVT

Project:  Fort Bend County Toll Road Authority
FM 1093 Westpark Extension Phase I

Gentlemen:

Webber is submitting the cost of materials for temporary signs that will allow for the intersections to be open up on its
final configuration.

Our unit price to perform additional work is 3 593.92 /LF

A total of 0 days are required to perform this additional work and is requested to be added to the contract time.

Please contact me if this extra work proposal is acceptable.
Sincerely,

C>§—

Emilio Chapa

Project Manager




BUYERS

B BARRBICADE S om

W.W. Webber, LLC (Houston)
Emilio Chapa

PO BOX 670808

Houston, TX 77039

Phone: 346-305-1955

Remittance Address P.O. Box 733731

Dallas, TX 75373-3731
281-453-6400

Job Location:

FM 1093

Houston

Quote Created By: Jill

QUOTATION

Quote Date Quote ID

8/7/2017 JsS080717-1

Valid Through: 9/6/2017

Item Desctiption Price UoM Qty/Day | Days | Total Qty. Total
Delivery Fee * $89.99| Per Each 1 1 1 $89.99
Direclional Sign R3-8LMS 48x30 BWP * $65.00| Per Each 1 1 1 $65.00
Direclional Sign R3-8L 30x30 BWP * $40.63| Per Each 1 1 1 $40.63
Thru Traffic Merge Left CW4-1aT| 36x36 Orange $60.75| Per Each 1 1 1 $60.75

Background Black Writing *

Yield R1-2 48x48x48 RWP * $108.00 Per Each 2 1 2 $216.00
Note: The * indicates faxable items. EQUIPMENT $0.00
ONE TIME CHARGES $382.38
LABOR $89.99
SUBTOTAL $472.37
SALES TAX (8.25%) $38.97
QUOTE TOTAL $511.34

Included: Devices per TCP.

TOTAL PER DAY

Delivery, Initial Set-Up, Pick-Up of Material and Traffic Gontrol Plan (non-engineered).

14 (Fourteen) days minimum required before job start.

Add'I Terms:  All invoices are due Net 15.

Accepted By:

Jill
Buyers Barricades, Inc.

Visit Our Website at www.buyersbarricades.com

Date

8/7/2017

Date Signature
Print Name
Title
Company

Page 1 of 1




PCO 34 - RDI Gas Line Conflicts

Labor
Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
$ ,
$ ,
$ ,
$ ,
$ i,
Subtotal $ -
Labor Burden 55% $ -
Labor Overhead & Profit 25% $ -
Total $ -
Equipment
Crew Equipment Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
$ B}
$ -
$ ,
$ ,
$ ,
Subtotal $ -
Equipment Overhead & Profit 15% $ -
Total § -
Material
Material Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
$ i,
$ i,
$ B}
$ }
$ B}
$ -
Subtotal $ -
Material Overhead & Profit 25% S -
Total $ -
Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
RDI Abut 4 1.00 LS S 4,529.89 $ 4,529.89
RDI Bent 2 1.00 LS S 34,516.81 S 34,516.81
RDI Abut 4 Downtime 2.00 DAY S 500.00 $ 1,000.00
ARC Abatement Asbestos Abatment 1.00 LS S 2,475.00 §$ 2,475.00
$ i,
Subtotal $ 42,521.70
Subcontractor Overhead & Profit 5% $ 2,126.08
Total $ 44,647.78
Labor Total S -
Equipment Total S -
Material Total $ -
Subcontractor Total S 44,647.78
Change Order Subtotal S 44,647.78
Bond Cost 1% S 446.48
Change Order Total S 45,094.26

Developed By: Rick Kronenberger

Updated: 9/19/2017




PCO 34 - RDI Gas Line Conflicts (Abut 4)

Labor
Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
RDI Superintendent 1.00 4,00 $ 36.20 S 144.80
RDI Leadman/Mudman 2.00 400 $ 16.00 $ 128.00
RDI Drill Operator 1.00 400 $ 25.00 $ 100.00
RDI Labor 3.00 400 $ 14.00 S 168.00
RDI Labor 1.00 2.00 S 14.00 S 28.00
Subtotal $ 568.80
Labor Burden 55% $ 312.84
Labor Overhead & Profit 25% $ 142.20
Total § 1,023.84
Equipment
Crew Equipment Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
RDI Pickup 2.00 400 S 1411 S 112.88
RDI Drill Rig 1.00 400 S 24187 S 967.48
RDI 50 ton Picker 1.00 400 $ 117.29 S 469.16
$ -
$ -
Subtotal $ 1,549.52
Equipment Overhead & Profit 15% $ 232.43
Total § 1,781.95
Material
Material Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
$ -
$ -
$ .
$ -
$ .
$ -
Subtotal $ -
Material Overhead & Profit 25% S -
Total $ -
Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
D&D Vacuum Serv Vacuum Truck 1.00 LS S 1,642.00 S 1,642.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Subtotal $ 1,642.00
Subcontractor Overhead & Profit 5% $ 82.10
Total § 1,724.10
Labor Total S 1,023.84
Equipment Total S 1,781.95
Material Total $ -
Subcontractor Total S 1,724.10
Change Order Subtotal S 4,529.89
Bond Cost 0% S -
Change Order Total S 4,529.89

Developed By: Rick Kronenberger Updated: 9/19/2017



Fast Track Concrete

Labor
Crew Position Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
Paving Foreman 1.00 40.00 S 40.00 S 1,600.00
Paving Operator 1.00 40.00 S 18.00 $ 720.00
Paving Finisher 2.00 40.00 S 17.00 $ 1,360.00
Paving Laborer 2.00 40.00 S 15.00 $ 1,200.00
Subtotal $ 4,880.00
Labor Burden 55% $ 2,684.00
Labor Overhead & Profit 25% $ 1,220.00
Total $ 8,784.00
Equipment
Crew Equipment Qty Hours Hourly Rate Extension
Paving Pickup 1.00 40.00 S 1475 S 590.00
Paving Utility/Cargo Trailer 2.00 40.00 S 310 $ 248.00
Paving Backhoe 1.00 40.00 S 3785 § 1,514.00
Paving Air Compressor 1.00 20.00 $ 13.54 $ 270.80
Paving Screed (Gomaco C-650-S) 1.00 10.00 $ 39.82 §$ 398.20
Subtotal $ 3,021.00
Equipment Overhead & Profit 15% $ 453.15
Total § 3,474.15
Material
Material Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
Rebar 21,095.00 LBS S 023 §$ 4,851.85
Multi-Piece Tie Bars 200.00 EA S 325 $ 650.00
Epoxy 38.00 EA S 16.95 $ 644.10
Cure 60.00 GAL S 360 $ 216.00
Concrete (Class P) 230.00 CY S 14500 $ 33,350.00
Subtotal $ 39,711.95
Material Overhead & Profit 25% $ 9,927.99
Total $ 49,639.94
Subcontractor Item Qty Unit Unit Rate Extension
CPAVE Saw & Seal Paving 599.00 SY S 0.46 S 275.54
MESA Rebar Labor 21,095.00 LBS S 0.05 $ 1,012.56
Alpha Testing Lab Testing - Trip Charge 2.00 EA S 45.00 S 90.00
Alpha Testing Lab Testing - Sample/Pick Up 12.00 HR S 3850 $ 462.00
Alpha Testing Lab Testing - Compression Test 12.00 EA S 16.00 $ 192.00
Subtotal $ 2,032.10
Subcontractor Overhead & Profit 5% $ 101.61
Total § 2,133.71
Labor Total S 8,784.00
Equipment Total S 3,474.15
Material Total S 49,639.94
Subcontractor Total S 2,133.71
Change Order Subtotal S 64,031.79
Bond Cost 1% $ 640.32
Change Order Total S 64,672.11
Qty Unit Cost
599 §$ 107.97

Updated: 9/18/2017



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

ForM 1295
lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2017-264197
Webber, LLC
Richmond, TX United States Date Filed:
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 09/22/2017
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

1258-03-042

Boom Trk for Soundwall, Multi Piece Tie Bar for ML, Epoxy Rebar for Paving, Conflict under Sidewalk and Wall, Toll Gantry
Structure Mod, SinkHole @ FM723, Temp Signs, Gas Line @ FM723, Over/under QTY

Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 AFFIDAVIT

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Ay

O PU"" PERVEEN AMIN LAKHANI
S&A %2 My COMMISSION EXPIRES
¢ 'OCTOBER 30, 2019
"7 gjci" NOTARY ID 130427126

Signature of é;z(thori‘ied agent otggl/ﬁﬁé{:ting business entity
/

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE nd

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said 3& Q’/) veLhy M&g this the )&‘-}IO day of )J,‘”ﬁ ,

20 [ :"E , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

D Do @ Dabibaw  Puble Nolary

Signature of officer admiﬁistering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.3337
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